3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 060CT2015 | MR | GB
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T i 22 15497 oo 7 Tos
2266950 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266950-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266950-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266950-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266950-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE |4.57 mm [.180] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME:  SPLICE, AMPLIVAR, 5 SERRATIONS TERMINAL NAME:  SPLICE, AMPLIVAR, 5 SERRATIONS
WIRE SWP LENGTH — | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
7.87-8.89 mm [ . 350 INJ - 7.87-8.89 mm [.310-.350 IN] -
TERMINAL 114-2088 - - TERMINAL 114-2088
APPL T CAT ON APPL T CAT ON
SPECTIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION
-l -] - 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
Zﬁl 16& R 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2?39
1217990~ 1 1217990-2 1217990-3 12179904 635611 63561-2 -l -] - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULF 238
- |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
Nl - ] ] 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
R 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE ey | CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE @ ‘e CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT A3\ ~ v T 28449071 [POST, LOCKING )8
SIZE r mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE mm [INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING S N R 400888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
MAG WIRE 14000 CMA | 3.05+/-0.05 [.120+/-.002] 4.8 MAG WIRE 16000 CMA | 3.58+/-0.05 [ 141+/-.002] 6.2 Lyt v 180560723  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
MAG WIRE 6000 CMA |2 40+/-0.05 [.084+/-.002] 12.0 MAG WIRE 10000 CMA | 3.10+/-0.05 [.122+/-.002] 11| ~ Lyttt 211974071 [ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 0/
-2l 222 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
R 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
[ 1] - 22|22 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Lﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - N 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N T N R I 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 16
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. E AR AR N 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - D D 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
WECES AR HER HURNENG ARPLECATOR T THE P EELD. ~ 22 2 [ 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 2844992-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. B [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: REFER TO CUSTOMER DRAWING FOR CRIMP HEIGHT FORMULA TO R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
CALCULATE SPECIFIC CRIMP HEIGHTS. N R R e 18028-2  [WASHER. FLAT. REG M >0
z/\: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. S R 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR I
N - T ] 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 2] 1633863-2  |ANVIL, AMPLIVAR 8
- - | - - - - |
*WARNI NG S B - - 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T T T T 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S R N - 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S A R A N ) 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. SN T E S ] 2
N 45641721 CRIMPER, WIRE .180 F PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TAUGZ0TS — TE Commectini
K.HUANG — Y
CT NG ITAUG2015 G iyigf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 1TAUG2015 [ NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ’ S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266950 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

}

=
"l

44 25£0.

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

o DW}QI»HUANG TTAUG20TS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG WWAUGZOW5 qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD I TAUGZ201S |name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe = PR TCRTION PG :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A 100779 [(C=2266950 -
oo PEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 5 /4 3 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266950- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2266950-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266950-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17E TYPE
WIRE 457 mm [.180] -
INSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME : SPLICE, AMPLIVAR, 5 SERRATIONS TERMINAL NAME : SPLICE, AMPLIVAR, 5 SERRATIONS
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiﬁzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
7.87-8.89 mm [.310-.350 INJ 7.87-8.89 mm [.310-.350 INJ
TERMINAL 114-2088 TERMINAL [14-2088
appLicaTonE appLicaTionEH
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ TERMINALS APPLIED A\ T U [0 7-16023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 4]
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S I c119980-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
12179901 12179902 12179903 12179904 63561 - | 63561 -2 i R c844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULEL 238
- |REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGH] FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FVCRIMP HEIGHT - : g oo e Es
= & | = &= ~ | [ 1| 21196552 [FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
SI/E T mm [ INCH] gﬁg = | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] 2= v | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF WE
MAG WIRE 14000 CMA | 3.05+/-0.05 [.120+/-.002] 48 MAG WIRE 16000 CMA |3 58+/-0.05 [.141+/-.002] 6.2 ~ | | 1803516 -1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
MAG WIRE 6000 CMA 2. 40+/-0.05 [.094+/-.002] 12.0 MAG WIRE 10000 CMA | 3. 10+4/-0.05 [.122+/-.0021 [ 6 _ | | 2119955-1 ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
B 155888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 182
B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
a8 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L] N 1338685-1 |PAWL, FELD 56
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S I 0793837  |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 | 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L c84499c-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRLP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 1-450888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER b 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 &
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. o] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/5\ REFER TO CUSTOMER DRANING FOR CRIMP HEIGHT FORMULA TO SN - P TPV 21198061 JINSERT, SHEAR IS,
CALCULATE SPECIFIC CRIMP HEIGHTS. A 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
ZA\XTERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. s 1°956885-4 |STOF, SHLAR L
N - ] 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | T ] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1633863-2 |ANVIL, AMPLIVAR 8
*WARNING N ) ) 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - - - - 6
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - [-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR S
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B ; ; é
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — - >
N ] 4564121 CRIMPER, WIRE .180 F PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TATGZ0TS — TSI
K. HUANG G Y
CHLK NG I TAUGZ2015 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 1TAUGZ2015 | NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 6§EE:]2 2 6 6 9 5 O _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 4 e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.22+£0.05

|

_ /}@m

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘!,FEF
|
Q="

=5

=TT

I —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
O Sy, G

1% R¥SUBUECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGaN: 24T 0N | DWN 11TAUG2015 — -
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK 1TAUGZ2015 :>(> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
: L. /HANG
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENS IONS : oI QLERANCES UNLESS— Tots TGS e ‘
G0 Ocean Side Feed
o MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 il Applicator
' ' j:i N
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg +
- i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER I AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266950
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




